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PRELIMINARY SCHEDULE "I" 
Agreement No. 1036860

City of Coon Rapids and Anoka County 

S.P. 0215-77 (T.H. 10=003) Preliminary: December 7, 2020 
S.A.P. 002-609-020 (C.S.A.H. 9)
S.A.P. 114-020-056
State Funds

Grading, bituminous surfacing, signals, ADA improvements, TMS and Bridge No. 02552 construction to start approximately April 2021 under
State Contract No. ____ with ____
located on County State Aid Highway No. 9 (Round Lake Boulevard) at Trunk Highway No. 10

COUNTY COST PARTICIPATION

S.A.P. 002-609-020 Work Items, From Sheet No. 2 202,550.80
S.P. 0215-77 SFM Signal System "A", From Sheet No. 4 49,792.00
S.P. 0215-77 SFM Signal System "B", From Sheet No. 4 44,555.50
Subtotal $296,898.30
Construction Engineering (8%) 23,751.86

(1) Total County Cost $320,650.16

CITY COST PARTICIPATION

S.A.P. 114-020-056 Work Items, From Sheet No. 3 49,839.75
S.P. 0215-77 SFM Signal System "A", From Sheet No. 4 24,896.00
Subtotal $74,735.75
Construction Engineering (8%) 5,978.86

(2) Total City Cost $80,714.61

(1) Amount of advance payment as described in Article 9 of the Agreement (estimated amount)
(2) Amount of advance payment as described in Article 7 of the Agreement (estimated amount)

Data is considered Non-public prior to project award. - 1 -



1036860
(1) 100% COUNTY
(P) = PLAN QUANTITY

ITEM S.A.P. 002-609-020 UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
NUMBER WORK ITEMS (1)

2021.501 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM 0.22 46,500.00 10,230.00
2104.502 SALVAGE SIGN TYPE C EACH 4.00 50.00 200.00
2104.502 SALVAGE SIGN TYPE SPECIAL EACH 1.00 75.00 75.00
2104.503 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LIN FT 57.00 1.50 85.50
2104.503 REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER LIN FT 46.00 5.00 230.00
2104.518 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SQ FT 103.00 1.25 128.75
2106.507 EXCAVATION - COMMON CU YD 16.00 8.50 136.00
2106.507 COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P) CU YD 40.00 5.00 200.00
2211.507 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 6 (P) CU YD 22.00 30.00 660.00
2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0") SQ YD 162.00 1.00 162.00
2301.602 DRILL AND GROUT REINFORCEMENT BAR (EPOXY COATED) EACH 6.00 20.00 120.00
2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (4,C) TON 19.00 60.00 1,140.00
2521.518 4" CONCRETE WALK SQ FT 1,102.00 5.75 6,336.50
2521.518 6" CONCRETE WALK SQ FT 72.00 8.25 594.00
2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL LUMP SUM 0.22 45,000.00 9,900.00
2564.502 INSTALL SIGN TYPE C EACH 4.00 220.00 880.00
2564.602 INSTALL SIGN TYPE SPECIAL EACH 1.00 220.00 220.00
2565.501 TRAFFIC CONTROL INTERCONNECT SYSTEM B LUMP SUM 1.00 49,000.00 49,000.00
2565.516 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM A SYSTEM 0.50 130,807.00 65,403.50
2565.516 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM B SYSTEM 0.50 110,331.00 55,165.50
2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST LIN FT 241.00 2.75 662.75
2574.505 SUBSOILING ACRE 0.10 375.00 37.50
2574.505 SOIL BED PREPARATION ACRE 0.10 200.00 20.00
2574.508 FERTILIZER TYPE 3 POUND 20.00 0.75 15.00
2574.509 LIME TON 0.20 100.00 20.00
2575.505 SEEDING ACRE 0.10 275.00 27.50
2575.505 WEED SPRAYING ACRE 0.10 275.00 27.50
2575.506 WEED SPRAY MIXTURE GALLON 0.10 175.00 17.50
2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 25-131 POUND 13.00 4.00 52.00
2575.508 HYDRAULIC REINFORCED FIBER MATRIX POUND 168.00 1.35 226.80
2575.523 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3 M GALLON 2.10 275.00 577.50

TOTAL $202,550.80
(1) 100% COUNTY COST $202,550.80

Data is considered Non-public prior to project award. - 2 -



1036860(2) 100% CITY
ITEM S.A.P. 114-020-056 UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST

NUMBER WORK ITEMS (2)

2021.501 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM 0.06 46,500.00 2,790.00
2104.502 REMOVE LIGHT FOUNDATION EACH 4.00 345.00 1,380.00
2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL LUMP SUM 0.06 45,000.00 2,700.00
2565.501 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM A LUMP SUM 0.75 8,216.00 6,162.00
2565.501 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM B LUMP SUM 0.50 8,212.00 4,106.00
2565.516 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM A SYSTEM 0.25 130,807.00 32,701.75

TOTAL $49,839.75

(2) 100% CITY COST $49,839.75

Data is considered Non-public prior to project award. - 3 -



1036860
(3) 25% STATE, 25% CITY, 50% COUNTY
(4) 50% STATE, 50% COUNTY

ITEM S.P. 0215-77 UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
NUMBER STATE FURNISHED MATERIALS (SFM) - LUMP SUM (3) (4)

STATE FURNISHED MATERIALS - Signal System "A"

State Furnished Cabinet/Controller Type R (TS2) EACH 1.00 31,000.00 31,000.00
PTZ  Camera (CCTV  W/mount, power supply and patch cables) EACH 1.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
Video Detection  Camera & Associated Equipment EACH 1.00 8,775.00 8,775.00
Video Detection COMMS Manager EACH 1.00 10,894.00 10,894.00
PA100-A-45-D40-9 EACH 1.00 13,788.00 13,788.00
PA100-A-50-X350/CAM 400 EACH 1.00 15,334.00 15,334.00
PA100-A-55-D40-9 EACH 1.00 15,293.00 15,293.00

TOTAL $99,584.00

(3) 25% STATE COST $24,896.00
25% CITY COST $24,896.00
50% COUNTY COST $49,792.00

STATE FURNISHED MATERIALS - Signal System "B"

State Furnished Cabinet/Controller Type R (TS2) EACH 1.00 31,000.00 31,000.00
PTZ  Camera (CCTV  W/mount, power supply and patch cables) EACH 1.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
Video Detection  Camera & Associated Equipment EACH 1.00 8,775.00 8,775.00
Video Detection COMMS Manager EACH 1.00 10,894.00 10,894.00
PA90-A-30-D40-9 EACH 1.00 9,465.00 9,465.00
PA100-A-40-D40-9 EACH 1.00 11,842.00 11,842.00
PA100-A-40-X350/CAM 400 EACH 1.00 12,635.00 12,635.00

TOTAL $89,111.00

(4) 50% STATE COST $44,555.50
50% COUNTY COST $44,555.50

- FOR INFORMATION ONLY-

Data is considered Non-public prior to project award. - 4 -



REVISED SCHEDULE "I" 
Agreement No. 1036860

City of Coon Rapids and Anoka County 

S.P. 0215-77 (T.H. 10=003) Preliminary: December 7, 2020 
S.A.P. 002-609-020 (C.S.A.H. 9) Revised: January 29, 2021 
S.A.P. 114-020-056
State Funds

Grading, bituminous surfacing, signals, ADA improvements, TMS and Bridge No. 02552 construction to start approximately April 2021 under
State Contract No. 210009 with New Look Contracting, Inc.
located on County State Aid Highway No. 9 (Round Lake Boulevard) at Trunk Highway No. 10

COUNTY COST PARTICIPATION

S.A.P. 002-609-020 Work Items, From Sheet No. 2 221,871.00
S.P. 0215-77 SFM Signal System "A", From Sheet No. 4 49,792.00
S.P. 0215-77 SFM Signal System "B", From Sheet No. 4 44,555.50
Subtotal $316,218.50
Construction Engineering (8%) 25,297.48

(1) Total County Cost $341,515.98

CITY COST PARTICIPATION

S.A.P. 114-020-056 Work Items, From Sheet No. 3 61,510.00
S.P. 0215-77 SFM Signal System "A", From Sheet No. 4 24,896.00
Subtotal $86,406.00
Construction Engineering (8%) 6,912.48

(2) Total City Cost $93,318.48

(1) Amount of advance payment as described in Article 9 of the Agreement
(2) Amount of advance payment as described in Article 7 of the Agreement

- 1 -



1036860
(1) 100% COUNTY
(P) = PLAN QUANTITY

ITEM S.A.P. 002-609-020 UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
NUMBER WORK ITEMS (1)

2021.501 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM 0.22 75,000.00 16,500.00
2104.502 SALVAGE SIGN TYPE C EACH 4.00 56.00 224.00
2104.502 SALVAGE SIGN TYPE SPECIAL EACH 1.00 111.00 111.00
2104.503 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) LIN FT 57.00 4.00 228.00
2104.503 REMOVE CURB AND GUTTER LIN FT 46.00 5.00 230.00
2104.518 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT SQ FT 103.00 2.00 206.00
2106.507 EXCAVATION - COMMON CU YD 16.00 25.00 400.00
2106.507 COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV) (P) CU YD 40.00 8.00 320.00
2211.507 AGGREGATE BASE (CV) CLASS 6 (P) CU YD 22.00 35.00 770.00
2232.504 MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE (2.0") SQ YD 162.00 2.00 324.00
2301.602 DRILL AND GROUT REINFORCEMENT BAR (EPOXY COATED) EACH 6.00 13.50 81.00
2360.509 TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIXTURE (4,C) TON 19.00 100.00 1,900.00
2521.518 4" CONCRETE WALK SQ FT 1,102.00 5.00 5,510.00
2521.518 6" CONCRETE WALK SQ FT 72.00 13.00 936.00
2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL LUMP SUM 0.22 21,000.00 4,620.00
2564.502 INSTALL SIGN TYPE C EACH 4.00 500.00 2,000.00
2564.602 INSTALL SIGN TYPE SPECIAL EACH 1.00 360.00 360.00
2565.501 TRAFFIC CONTROL INTERCONNECT SYSTEM B LUMP SUM 1.00 21,000.00 21,000.00
2565.516 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM A SYSTEM 0.50 176,000.00 88,000.00
2565.516 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM B SYSTEM 0.50 150,000.00 75,000.00
2573.503 SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST LIN FT 241.00 8.00 1,928.00
2574.505 SUBSOILING ACRE 0.10 10.00 1.00
2574.505 SOIL BED PREPARATION ACRE 0.10 10.00 1.00
2574.508 FERTILIZER TYPE 3 POUND 20.00 2.00 40.00
2574.509 LIME TON 0.20 200.00 40.00
2575.505 SEEDING ACRE 0.10 1,550.00 155.00
2575.505 WEED SPRAYING ACRE 0.10 500.00 50.00
2575.506 WEED SPRAY MIXTURE GALLON 0.10 500.00 50.00
2575.508 SEED MIXTURE 25-131 POUND 13.00 10.00 130.00
2575.508 HYDRAULIC REINFORCED FIBER MATRIX POUND 168.00 2.00 336.00
2575.523 RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3 M GALLON 2.10 200.00 420.00

TOTAL $221,871.00
(1) 100% COUNTY COST $221,871.00
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1036860
(2) 100% CITY

ITEM S.A.P. 114-020-056 UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
NUMBER WORK ITEMS (2)

2021.501 MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM 0.06 75,000.00 4,500.00
2104.502 REMOVE LIGHT FOUNDATION EACH 4.00 500.00 2,000.00
2563.601 TRAFFIC CONTROL LUMP SUM 0.06 21,000.00 1,260.00
2565.501 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM A LUMP SUM 0.75 7,800.00 5,850.00
2565.501 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PREEMPTION SYSTEM B LUMP SUM 0.50 7,800.00 3,900.00
2565.516 TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL SYSTEM A SYSTEM 0.25 176,000.00 44,000.00

TOTAL $61,510.00

(2) 100% CITY COST $61,510.00
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1036860
(3) 25% STATE, 25% CITY, 50% COUNTY
(4) 50% STATE, 50% COUNTY

ITEM S.P. 0215-77 UNIT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE COST
NUMBER STATE FURNISHED MATERIALS (SFM) - LUMP SUM (3) (4)

STATE FURNISHED MATERIALS - Signal System "A"

State Furnished Cabinet/Controller Type R (TS2) EACH 1.00 31,000.00 31,000.00
PTZ  Camera (CCTV  W/mount, power supply and patch cables) EACH 1.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
Video Detection  Camera & Associated Equipment EACH 1.00 8,775.00 8,775.00
Video Detection COMMS Manager EACH 1.00 10,894.00 10,894.00
PA100-A-45-D40-9 EACH 1.00 13,788.00 13,788.00
PA100-A-50-X350/CAM 400 EACH 1.00 15,334.00 15,334.00
PA100-A-55-D40-9 EACH 1.00 15,293.00 15,293.00

TOTAL $99,584.00

(3) 25% STATE COST $24,896.00
25% CITY COST $24,896.00
50% COUNTY COST $49,792.00

STATE FURNISHED MATERIALS - Signal System "B"

State Furnished Cabinet/Controller Type R (TS2) EACH 1.00 31,000.00 31,000.00
PTZ  Camera (CCTV  W/mount, power supply and patch cables) EACH 1.00 4,500.00 4,500.00
Video Detection  Camera & Associated Equipment EACH 1.00 8,775.00 8,775.00
Video Detection COMMS Manager EACH 1.00 10,894.00 10,894.00
PA90-A-30-D40-9 EACH 1.00 9,465.00 9,465.00
PA100-A-40-D40-9 EACH 1.00 11,842.00 11,842.00
PA100-A-40-X350/CAM 400 EACH 1.00 12,635.00 12,635.00

TOTAL $89,111.00

(4) 50% STATE COST $44,555.50
50% COUNTY COST $44,555.50

- FOR INFORMATION ONLY-
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